FORM PTO-1595



Case 383 (285/35082)

SHEET

RECEIVS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1-3	100842807		Patent and Trademark Office					
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1.	Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(les):					
	RICHARD M. DAVIS and ROWLAND W. KANNER		Name: ATRION MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.					
			Internal Address: 1426 Curt Francis Road					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			P.O. Box 564					
		4	Arab, Alabama 35016					
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: same as above					
	Assignment □ Merger							
	□ Securing Agreement □ Change of Name		City: State: Zip:					
	□ Other							
E۷	ecution Date: June 8, 1998		Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes Ø No					
	Sculon Date. June 0, 1990	<u> </u>						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date	of the application is:					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.(s)					
	09/085,281 May 27, 1998							
	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: RICHARD A. GIANGIORGI (REG. NO. 24,284)							
	Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
	& BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street		⊠ Enclosed					
	Chicago, IL 60603		⊠ Enclosed					
	Street Address: same	<u> </u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8.	Deposit account number:					
09/2	City: State: Zip:	:	20-1495 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	C:581 40.00 0P							
	DO NOT US	E THIS	SSPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and co	rect and any attached conv is a true conv of the original document					
	Melissa Jacobson Melissa Jacobson	hir	September 25, 1998					
		Signati						
			, •					

## ASSIGNMENT

	A001011	W = 14 1		
Guntersville, Alabama 35976	and 3600 Wyeth Dr	ive, Guntersv		ŀΙy,
have invented certain new and useful in for Letters Patent of the United States o	nprovements in LANCE on the <u>ਕੀ <sup>ਮ</sup></u> ਖ਼ੈay of	May	which we have executed an application of the second of the	on
		J		
WHEREAS, ATRION MI laws of the State of ALABAMA, hav 564, Arab, AL 35016 (hereinaf and interest in and to said invention, said countries that may be granted therefor;	ring its principal place of biter referred to as "A	ousiness at <b>1426</b> SSIGNEE"), is o	desirous of acquiring the entire right, ti	X tle
NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and is hereby acknowledged, we, said <b>RICH</b> transferred and set over, and by these presuccessors and assigns, for, within and the entire right, title and interest in and to said States and foreign countries (including a treaty) that may be granted for said inventor prolongations of such applications and LASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns said invention may issue.	d valuable consideration to HARD M. DAVIS an resents do hereby sell, ass hroughout the United State d invention, and in, to and all priority rights that we mand intion and improvements, in tetters Patent, to have and	o me in hand paid to d ROWLAND sign, transfer and sign and the territorion under said applications have or acquired to hold for the so	W. KANNER, have sold, assigned to ver to and unto said ASSIGNEE, it es thereof, and all foreign countries, the tion, and all Letters Patent of the Unite under any International Convention eissues, subdivisions, continuations are le and exclusive use and benefit of sa	ch its he or nd nid
We do hereby covenant and a ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of the appl Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive of any interference which may arise involve will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNET out the terms of this assignment.	lication herein identified; in y elect to make covering t e title in and to all such oth ving said invention, or any	n the making and p he invention herein her applications and application or Lette	n identified, as hereinbefore set forth; d Letters Patent; and in the prosecution ers Patent herein contemplated; and th	or in on at
We do hereby authorize and re Adams Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, to ) the date and serial numb	o insert here in parenthes	es (Serial No. <u>09/</u>		st 8
And we do hereby authorize and that may be granted pursuant to the application accordance with this assignment.			ne all Letters Patent of the United State ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we ha	ave hereunto set our hand	d and seal, this $\underline{\mathcal{S}}$	27day of , JUN E 1928	
	Auchard M. D.	AVIS	in	
	Plu	1/-	<del></del>	
STATE OF Olabama,	RQWLAND W. F	KANNER		
COUNTY OF Muchael				
This day of Richard M. Davis and Rowland W. I	une, 199°	defore m	ne personally came the above name	•d
Richard M. Davis and Rowland W. I assignment, who acknowledged to me the	Kanner to me personally nat they executed the sam	/ known as the in ne of their own free	dividuals who executed the foregoing will for the purposes therein set forth	ıg

(Notarial Seal)

4/93

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINGIS ATTENT (312) 704-1890

Notary Public
My Commission Expires 7-11-98